
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2774
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2002
OUTLAY OF TENTH FIVE YEAR PLAN
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tenth Five Year Plan outlay for the Ministry has been increased from the Ninth Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the extent to which the outlay has been increased ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): As compared to 9th Plan Outlay of Rs.2843.05 Cr (Direct Budgetary Support: Rs.680.05 Cr + Internal & Extra Budgetary Resources: Rs.2163.00 Cr), the 10th Plan outlay in respect of Ministry of I&B is Rs. 5130 Cr (Direct Budgetary Support: Rs.2380 Cr +
Internal & Extra Budgetary Resources: Rs.2750 Cr).
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